CITY OF CORNER BROOK

PUBLIC NOTICE

Tender for

Replacement of Two 30-Ton Water-to-Water Heat Pumps Contract No: 2023-13

Sealed Tenders for the above project clearly marked as to contents only and addressed to the City Clerk's Office, City of Corner Brook, 2nd Floor City Hall, P.O. Box 1080, 5 Park Street, Corner Brook, NL A2H 2W8 will be received up until 12:00 Noon, local time, Tuesday August 1, 2023. Public opening to take place immediately after the Tender Closing Time.

The Work generally consists of the supply and install of one (1) geothermal 30-Ton water-to-water Heat Pump to replace an existing unit for Corner Brook City Hall, 5 Park Street, Corner Brook, NL.

Copies of the contract documents may be obtained at City Hall, 5 Park Street, Corner Brook, NL; by calling (709) 637-1540; or by emailing mroberts@cornerbrook.com

A Bid Security is required to be submitted with the Tender.

Procurement is subject to trade agreements, if applicable.

The Owner does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any Tender for the project.

Jessica Smith Acting City Clerk